Per the terms of the clinical trial agreement, the determination by the study Monitoring Committee that the study had a positive outcome
means we will receive an exclusive, worldwide technology license, and related patents from Hospital Sant Joan de Déu for the
treatment of pediatric patients with advanced retinoblastoma and we will pay to Hospital Sant Joan de Déu the amount of three hundred
twenty thousand Euros (€320,000) or $345,000.

A pre-Investigational New Drug (“IND”) meeting with the FDA was held on December 19, 2023 to discuss the path forward for VCN-01
as an adjunct to chemotherapy in pediatric patients with advanced retinoblastoma. The FDA provided some guidance on the potential